



City of Boston

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2024-1109 **Version:** 1

Type: Mayor Order Status: Referred

File created: 7/3/2024 In control: Committee on Strong Women, Families, and

Communities

On agenda: 7/10/2024 Final action:

Title: Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and expend the amount of Twenty-Two

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$22,500.00) in the form of a grant, for the Child Care Licensing Support grant, awarded by the United Way to be administered by the Office of Early Childhood. The grant will fund stipends for individuals who have completed the Family Childcare Licensing Support

Training and have opened their businesses.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Child Care Licensing Support \$22,500.00

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/10/2024	1	City Council	Referred to	

Message and order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and expend the amount of Twenty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$22,500.00) in the form of a grant, for the Child Care Licensing Support grant, awarded by the United Way to be administered by the Office of Early Childhood. The grant will fund stipends for individuals who have completed the Family Childcare Licensing Support Training and have opened their businesses.